
As of Feb 8, 2021 

NGOs Signing on to Letter to Shippers to Stop Plastic Waste Exports 

• Jan Dell, Independent Engineer and Founder, The Last Beach Cleanup, 

lastbeachcleanup@gmail.om 

• Jim Puckett, Executive Director, Basel Action Network, jpuckett@ban.org 

• Graham Forbes, Global Project Leader, Plastic Free Future, Greenpeace, 

gforbes@greenpeace.org 

• Judith Enck, President, Beyond Plastics, judithaenck@gmail.com 

• Dianna Cohen, CEO and Co-Founder, Plastic Pollution Coalition, 

Dianna@plasticpollutioncoalition.org 

• Sian Sutherland, Co-Founder, A Plastic Planet, sian@aplasticplanet.com 

• Pierre Condamine, Waste Policy Officer Zero Waste Europe, pierre@zerowasteeurope.eu 

• Denise Patel, U.S. Program Director, Global Alliance for Incinerator Alternatives, denise@no-

burn.org  

• Dr. Sedat Gundogdu, Microplastic Research Group, sedat.gundogdu.65@gmail.com 

• Domantas Tracevicius, founder, VšĮ Žiedinė ekonomika, domantas@circulareconomy.lt 

• Keith Roman, Zero Waste Association of South Africa, kroman@mweb.co.za 

• Muriel Papin, Director, No Plastic In My Sea, contact@noplasticinmysea@gmail.com 

• Desmond D'Sa, Coordinator, South Durban Community Environmental Alliance, South Africa, 

desmond@sdceango.co.za 

• John Ciza, Coordinator, Common Front for the Protection of the Environment and Protected 

Areas (FCPEEP-RD Congo), fcpeep@gmail.com 

• Pawel Gluszynski, Society for Earth (Poland), pawel@otzo.most.org.pl 

• Cecilia Bianco, Coordinator, Taller Ecologista, toxicos@tallerecologista.org.ar 

• Weyinmi Okotie, Program Coordinator, Green Knowledge Foundation, 

okotie_weyinmi@yahoo.com 

• Siddika Sultana, Executive Director, Environment and Social Development Organization 

• Szabó György, Zero Waste Program Manager, Humusz Szövetség, gyorgy@humusz.hu 

• Olga Speranskaya, Co-Director, HEJSupport International, olga.speranskaya@hej-support.org 

• Prigi Arisandi, MSi Executive Director, ECOTON-Ecological Observation and Wetlands 

Conservation, prigi@ecoton.or.id 

• Hemantha Withanage, Executive Director, Centre for Environmental Justice, Sri Lanka, 

hemanthaw@eureka.lk  

• Robin Schneider, Executive Director, Texas Campaign for the Environment, 

robin@texasenvironment.org 

• Jonathan Compton, Interim Executive Director, Center for Environmental Transformation 

(CFET), director@cfet.org 

• Akarapon Teebthaisong, Research and Technical Officer, Ecological Alert and Recovery - 

Thailand (EARTH), akarapon.t@earththailand.org 

• Jeffer Castelo Branco, Director, ASSOCIAÇÃO DE COMBATE AOS POLUENTES, (ACPO), 

acpo@acpo.org.br 

• Rafaela Rodrigues da Silva, Associação de Saúde Socioambienta (ASSA),  

audesocioambiental@saudesocioambiental.org.br 

• Mwadhini Myanza, Executive Director, IRTECO, irtecotz@yahoo.com 
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As of Feb 8, 2021 

• Aileen Lucero, National Coordinator, EcoWaste Coalition, alucero@ecowastecoalition.org 

• Tracey Read, CEO, Plastic Free Seas, tracey@plasticfreeseas.org 

• Mohideen Abdul Kader, President, Consumers' Association of Penang (Malaysia), 

consumerofpenang@gmail.com 

• Meenakshi Raman, President, Sahabat Alam Malaysia (Friends of the Earth Malaysia), 

foemalaysia@gmail.com 

• Xuan Quach, Coordinator, Vietnam Zero Waste Alliance, quachthixuan@gmail.com 

• Melati Wijsen, Bye Bye Plastic Bags, byebyeplasticbag@gmail.com 

•  Justin Mucuranyana, Executive Director, Centre for Human Rights & Governance 

• Ray Yeung Yat Fai, Campaign and Communications Manager, The Green Earth, 

rayyeung@greenearth.org.hk 

• Sonia Mendoza, Chairman, Mother Earth Foundation Philippines, sonia.mef@gmail.com 

• Maria Esther Briz, Project Director, Mingas por el mar, Proyectos@mingasporelmar.org 

• Laura Palmese, Directora Ejecutiva, Instituto de Derecho Ambiental de Honduras (IDAMHO), 

info@idamho.org 

• Whitney Amaya, Zero Waste Community Organizer, East Yard Communities for Environmental 

Justice, awhitney@eycej.org 

• KT Andresky, Campaign Organizer, Breathe Free Detroit, breathefreedetroit@gmail.com 

• Tom Gammage, Environmental Investigation Agency, tomgammage@eia-international.org 

• Alejandra Parra Muñoz, Red de Acción por los Derechos Ambientales (RADA), Temuco, Chile, 

radatemuko@gmail.com 

• Angus Ho, Executive Director, Greeners Action, angusho@greeners-action.org 

• Nicole Portley, Marine Campaigner, Pacific Environment, nportley@pacificenvironment.org 

• Ana G. Dewar, Governmental Affairs & Policy Director, Retorna, ana.gutierrez@retorna.org 

• Katja SreÅ¡, Ekologi brez meja, katja.sres@ocistimo.si 

• Lyndsey O'Connell, Campaign Lead, Sick of Plastic Ireland  

• Antoinette Vermilye, Co-founder, Gallifrey Foundation, antoinette@gallifrey.foundation 

• Lindsey Wuisan, Strategic Manager Plastic Transition, Recycling Netwerk Benelux, 

lindsey.wuisan@recyclingnetwerk.org 

• Larisa de Orbe, Academia Mexicana de Derecho Ambiental, larisadeorbe@gmail.com 

• Marisa Jacott, Fronteras Comunes A. C. Mexico, marisajacott@gmail.com 

• Anne Aittomaki, Plastic Changer & Strategisk Direktør. www.plasticchange.dk, 

aa@plasticchange.org 
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